## Deer Meadow MHP LLC 114 Flintlock Road Contoocook, NH 03229

April 24, 2023

## **NOTICE**

Deer Meadow MHP, LLC is required by the State of New Hampshire to send a Water Quality Report. The report must be issued annually by July 1, 2023, to all consumers using the Deer Meadow community water system. The report includes data from the water tests of the prior years.

The arsenic for Deer Meadow during 2022 was tested quarterly for the state regulations to remain under the minimum requirements.

Sincerely, Stacey Price